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Applicant Name Jhanvi singh baghel

Text of Appeal

In response to querry number 2. in this RTI, you stated the number of
vacancies for promotion to Executive Electrical as 88. Whereas
according to Circular no 847/2023 dated 9.10.2023(copy enclosed),
the number of vacancies for promotion to Executive Electrical was
130. After 9.10.2023 and till the date , have 42 employees been
promoted to the post of Executive Electrical? If yes, please provide a
clear & complete information of it and if not, provide information as
"how the number of vacancies reduced from 130 to 88".

Reply of Appeal

Dear appellant, Your appeal has been considered and the revised
reply is as under, 1. Vacancy position mentioned in circular no.
847/2023 as on 01.01.2023 for CBT Exam and Vacancy for the post
of Sr. Executive/Elect. and Executive/Elect. (E1-E0 cluster) (as on
01.01.2024) is as under, DRQ DPQ 80 115 2. 88 Vacant posts
against DRQ for the post of Sr. Executive/Elect. and Executive/Elect.
(E1/E0 cluster) mentioned in previous RTI reply as on date i.e.
11.09.2024 Hope you appreciate the position.  

SN. Action Taken Date of
Action

Action
Taken By Remarks

1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

20/09/2024

2 APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED

FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

23/09/2024 Nodal Officer Online

3 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

25/11/2024 FAA - Sh.
Gaurav
Sharma

Print

11/25/24, 4:32 PM Action History

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=UThlbTArZjNiK1JLb05zTHBIU21wdStPN3FEbG5YVkZUR2xHVWVrTENVZz06Optk6CnZQ4iP… 1/1


